
Join the...

email: info@nhfiddleensemble.org         www.nhfiddleensemble.org

We welcome all students in 
grades 3–12 who are interested 
in learning, playing and singing 
music from different roots genres.

The New Hampshire Fiddle Ensemble is a 501c3 non-profit organization

This year, we will learn Wagon Wheel, 
Goodbye Liza Jane, Kerry Polka and Britches 
Full of Stitches covering country, bluegrass, 
western swing, old-time and Celtic genres.

You must play an acoustic instrument—violin/
fiddle, guitar, mandolin, banjo, bass, accordion, 
viola, cello, or ukulele, (limited numbers of certain 
instruments) and be able to play at least 3 scales 
(D, G, A) or 6 chords (G, C, D,Em, A, E).

We supply written music, audio recordings 
(normal and slow tempos) and video recordings 
instructing the tunes/songs. We offer music 
at different levels PLUS in-person and Zoom 
instruction on days/dates/times/locations listed.

All of the above for ONLY $50 per 
student. Scholarships are available.

Contact: info@nhfiddleensemble.org

Acoustic Roots
Orchestra

REHEARSAL 1
Thursday, January 6, 2022 
All Zoom 7:00 p.m.–8:00 p.m.
Learn: Wagon Wheel—intro and ending, Kerry Polka 
Preview: Goodbye Liza Jane, Britches Full of Stitches

REHEARSAL 2 • Choose 1, stay for first hour
Tuesday,	 Jan. 11	 Westbrook	 6:30–8:00 
Wednesday,	 Jan. 12	 Manchester	 6:00–7:30 
Thursday,	 Jan. 13 	 Exeter	 6:30–8:00 
		  (Zoom of live rehearsal)  
Friday,	 Jan. 14	 Tilton	 5:00–6:30 
Tuesday,	 Jan. 18	 Zoom Rhythm	 7:00–8:30 
Thursday,	 Jan. 20	 Kittery	 6:30–8:00
Review: Wagon Wheel—intro and ending, Kerry Polka
Learn: Goodbye Liza Jane, Britches Full of Stitches
Preview: Wagon Wheel—middle solo and backup

REHEARSAL 3 • Choose 1, stay for first hour
Tuesday,	 Jan. 25	 Westbrook	 6:30–8:00 
Wednesday,	 Jan. 26	 Manchester	 6:00–7:30 
Thursday,	 Jan. 27 	 Exeter	 6:30–8:00 
Friday,	 Jan. 28	 Tilton	 5:00–6:30 
Tuesday,	 Feb. 1	 Zoom Rhythm	 7:00–8:30 
Thursday,	 Feb. 3	 Kittery	 6:30–8:00 
		  (Zoom of live rehearsal) 
Review: Wagon Wheel—intro and ending, Kerry Polka,  
Goodbye Liza Jane, Britches Full of Stitches
Learn: Wagon Wheel—middle solo and backup

FEBRUARY THROUGH MARCH
Work on music with schools, private teachers,  
videos or on your own

REHEARSAL 4 • Choose 1, stay for first hour
Tuesday,	 Mar. 22	 Westbrook	 6:30–8:00 
Wednesday,	 Mar. 23	 Manchester	 6:00–7:30 
Thursday,	 Mar. 24 	 Exeter	 6:30–8:00 
Friday,	 Mar. 25	 Tilton	 5:00–6:30
Play through ALL music, memorized.

SATURDAY, MARCH 26, 2022
Rehearsal time and place TBD

CONCERT
TBA, Tentative date: Evening of March 26

REHEARSAL SCHEDULE


